CANBERRA PROFIT POINTERS
Friday 23" June 2023

MEETING INFORMATION:
Track: Synthetic | Rail: True | Straight: 390m

RACING

MEETING TOP RATED

The Racing and Sports top-rated runner in each
race.

Top Rated Horses

() POLYTRACK PERFORMERS (=2

Horses across the meeting that have produced
relevant form pointers on synthetic surfaces.

GOLDEN MAP HORSES

Horses across the meeting expected to racein a
position of advantage as identified by Racing and
Sports statistical analysis.

SECTIONAL STARS

Horses across the meeting that have been
identified by Racing and Sports sectional times
analysis.

Golden Map
RACE 4 1. HEART OF VANCOUVER

Sectional Stars Polytrack Performers

RACE 4 4.MAGIC TALENT RACE 4 7.EVANORA

RACE 1 3. TALLINGAS PRINCE
RACE 6 3. CALMER KARMA RACE 6 4. KNUCKLE WARRIOR RACE 6 9. KHALEE)J
RACE 2 6. SHECANMIXIT RACE 7 8. ACCRUE RACE 7 11. KEEP IT DOWN RACE 7 4. ALMOST PERSUADED
RACE 3 10. MANDALORIAN RACE 8 7.TEE CEE TIGER RACE 7 7.FRISSON
o T RACE 8 5.HAMISH THE SWIFT
RACE 5 11. TAVOLO
RACE 6 3. CALMER KARMA
RACE7 10.1'M NOT LEAVING
RACE 8 6.SPIRITED KING
Meeting Overview

We're back on the Acton for the first time in a couple of years and the new Polytrack season can start with a bang via SUGOI LEGEND (Race 1) who fronts
up looking for the longer trip. Tallingas Prince has been good in both starts to date and can be closer up in trip from the low draw but Sugoi Legend can pack
too much punch. That the yard were willing to pitch up at Flemington over Cup week at this time last prep (and that he held up as well as he did there)
speaks volumes. Race 4 is one of the more interesting races on the card. Chances run deep. The Polytrack might be a big plus for BROMEO who has seen
his ratings dip on heavy tracks. Heart Of Vancouver can get into a good spot and in unbeaten fresh. Nice upside which Magic Talent doesn't ahve though
she did shape well at Goulburn. Evanora is 2/3 on the Acton and may be suited on the new surface. Surface can be a plus for TAVOLO who is trained on it.
Debut was good - that rating beats these - and she was fine last time in a race that has worked out well. Same home stable produce the best chance in the
Federal. I'M NOT LEAVING (Race 7) didn't get home over the longer trip last time but shaped well for a long way. Has produced ratings that beat these this
prep and the drop in trip on the home track/surface look ticks. Softer draw might work well for Accrue who was as good as ever last time though the track
is expected to give them all their chance. Almost Persuaded and Frisson have acted well on synthetics in the past and Keep It Down looks a decent blow
out. Ran well in a strong form race at Wagga before posting good closing splits last time

\. J

REDBANK NORTH PLATE DISTANCE: 1900m
* %Y %X PRIZEMONEY: $22,000
Horse Name Trainer Jockey
1 5657 EIGHT WILLOWS - 5 59.0 JOHN ROLFE MS N BURRELLS
2 6x55 SUGOI LEGEND $2.30 10 57.5 R & W FREEDMAN NICK HEYWOOD
3 21 TALLINGAS PRINCE $4.00 3 57.5 BEN BRISBOURNE MS HANNAH EDGLEY
4 6675 ALBANIAN EAGLE $10.00 6 57.0 MITCHELL MALONEY-STONE BEANY PANYA (A2.0)
5 5x21 LYNBER - 2 57.0 B JOSEPH & P & M JONES MS ROBYN FREEMAN
6 0908 FEELING FRISKEE - 8 56.5 NEIL OSBORNE JOSH RICHARDS
7 X798 GUARD - 4 56.5 MATTHEW STEPHENS MS K NISBET
8 Ox69 MOOMBAH FLYER = 1 56.5 B JOSEPH & P & M JONES QUAYDE KROGH
9 7475 ARTISTIC GAL - 11 55.0 JASON COYLE
10 x070 DESIREAM = 55.0 SARAH MURRAY-LESLIE CORIAH KEATINGS (A3.0)
11 8 GOT YOU DOWN - 7 55.0 PAUL FACOORY H VAN DER HOVEN




CANBERRA PROFIT POINTERS
JOHN MCGRATH AUTO GROUP HANDICAP

VO 0O N o i AWDN R

10
11
12
13

3x
7643

445x%
437x
2427
x09x
9374
X77%
935x
4368

598
40x9

Horse Name

MISSILE LEADER $5.50
INVETERATE $7.00
SEARISE $7.00
LIGHT PRESS $10.00
PROMETIO MAS -
SHECANMIXIT $5.00
BERTA -
DUBAI OAK =
IMPENDING HARMONY $10.00
MAN OF MINE -

PROPHET TIME -
SNIPPERTY VIXEN =
HAGLER -

W P, N NV N ©

12
10

59.0
58.5
57.0
56.5
56.0
555
55.0
55.0
55.0
55.0
55.0
55.0
55.0

Trainer

KEITH DRYDEN

NICK OLIVE

B JOSEPH & P & M JONES
GARRY KIRKUP

KEITH DRYDEN
DARRYL ROLFE

NORM GARDNER
JOHN ROLFE

KEITH DRYDEN
WARREN GANDERTON
GRATZ VELLA

ALLAN MCRAE
DARRYL ROLFE

RACING

DISTANCE: 1080m

PRIZEMONEY: $22,000

Jockey

JAMES P INNES
BILLY OWEN
QUAYDE KROGH
BRENDAN WARD
SHAUN GUYMER
DAMON BUDLER
MS JESS TAYLOR

JMALLYON

MS K NISBET

CORIAH KEATINGS (A3.0)
OLIVIA CHAMBERS (A2.0)
MS N BURRELLS

x610
x790
x807
0x07
5214
4616
3080
9956
0905
5179
0606

Horse Name

MALABAR -
CALIFORNIA AUGUST =
VERBEK $2.80
SEA TREASURES =
DEPARTING BULLET -
REGION TIME $5.50
TURNAROUND TIME -
LAYLA OF MONACO =
BUFF IN DISGUISE $10.00
MANDALORIAN $5.00
URJUWAAN -
WEEKEND AFFAIR =

62.0
615
61.0
59.0
58.5
57.5
57.0
56.0
555
55.0
55.0

Trainer

AMNPMABELNEASEANM
NATALIE JARVIS
R&LPRICE

TONY SERGI

PAUL NICEFORO
GRATZ VELLA

JOHN STEINMETZ
JASON COYLE
RTLEEMON

JASON COYLE
MATTHEW STEPHENS
JASON COYLE

DISTANCE: 1750m

PRIZEMONEY: $22,000

Jockey
HVANDERHOVEN
BILLY OWEN

OLIVIA CHAMBERS (A2.0)
EMMA LY (A3.0)

BEANY PANYA (A2.0)
CORIAH KEATINGS (A3.0)
SHAUN GUYMER

LOUISE DAY

ELLEN HENNESSY

MS JESS TAYLOR
QUAYDE KROGH

VO O N o i AWDN R

10

164x
154x
376x
5475
1738
256x
2425
64x0
149x
490x

THOROUGHBRED PARK FUNCTION CENTRE HANDICAP
* %

Horse Name

HEART OF VANCOUVER $5.50
VAAROOM -
LETHAL LADY $7.00
MAGIC TALENT $5.00
BROMEO $4.50
ROMEO VELLA -
EVANORA $7.00
HEAVENLY LIGHT -

SUPER KONTIKI -
SHIPWAY =

g 0O O NN 00 W

61.0
59.5
59.0
58.5
58.0
57.5
56.5
56.0
56.0
55.0

Trainer
JOHN NISBET
KEITH DRYDEN

NORM GARDNER

M & D KEARNEY
BEN BRISBOURNE
GRATZ VELLA
MARTIN GUENTHER
LUKE CLARKE
THERESA BATEUP
JENNY HOY

DISTANCE: 1080m

PRIZEMONEY: $22,000

Jockey

JMALLYON

DAMON BUDLER
BRENDAN WARD

H VAN DER HOVEN
JOSH RICHARDS
QUAYDE KROGH

MS K NISBET

RUBY HAYLOCK (A2.0)
MS JESS TAYLOR
OLIVIA CHAMBERS (A2.0)




CANBERRA PROFIT POINTERS

11

13
14

970
6x70
4050

640
57x5
9928
x883
5x30
x345
4609

23
40x0
Ox
00x

Horse Name
DOLLYWOOD
FLYING NED

IRON RULER
RANGATIRA
SHERMAN

TEN FEATHERS
ASTERIASTAR
DANJEL
GOODKITTY

LA CHARANGA
TAVOLO
TUCKERBOXHILL
MAKE ME BOOGIE
TACTICAL RESPONSE

RACING

TAB SAME RACE MULTI PLATE
* % X

13

10

11

12
14

Ww o, b~ 0O 00 O

59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
57.0
57.0
57.0
57.0
57.0
57.0
59.0
59.0

Trainer
JOE CLEARY
KEITH DRYDEN

DARRYL ROLFE
JOHN ROLFE

B JOSEPH &P & M JONES
JOHN ROLFE
TREVOR MCILRICK
GARRY KIRKUP
NEIL OSBORNE
DARRYL ROLFE
ROB POTTER
ANDREW SHEAHAN
BEN BRISBOURNE
JACKIE GREENTREE

DISTANCE: 1280m

PRIZEMONEY: $22,000

Jockey

RUBY HAYLOCK (A2.0)
BILLY OWEN

MS N BURRELLS

MS K NISBET
QUAYDE KROGH
EMMA LY (A3.0)
RICHARD BENSLEY
ELLEN HENNESSY
JOSH RICHARDS
SHAUN GUYMER
DAMON BUDLER
CORIAH KEATINGS (A3.0)

NICKHEYWOOD

168x
x024
2707
88x4
1354
7x76
91x6
6437

x125
x784
9979
6188
x099

CONGRATULATIONS 300 GAMES JARROD CROKER HANDICAP
* %

Horse Name
LAST HAND

STAR TO FALL
CALMER KARMA
KNUCKLE WARRIOR
WAGUNDA

MIXED UP GREY
WITNESS TO LOVE
CHILEAN EXPRESS
KHALEE)J

CAPITAL VENTURE
HELL RIGHT
LUNAR ASHES
DANISH HUSSAR

13

12

11
10

A N © ~» O

60.5
59.0
58.0
58.0
57.0
555
55.0
55.0
55.0
55.0
55.0
55.0
55.0

Trainer
JOSEPH PRIDE
ANTHONY WARREN

BRUCE CROSS
KEITH DRYDEN
NICK OLIVE
GRATZ VELLA
GEOFFREY CROTHERS
ALLAN MCRAE
JOHN ROLFE
JOHN ROLFE
JOHN NISBET
BECKY BYRNE C
ALLAN MCRAE

DISTANCE: 1280m

PRIZEMONEY: $22,000

Jockey

BEANY PANYA (A2.0)
MS ROBYN FREEMAN
SHAUN GUYMER
JAMES P INNES

BILLY OWEN
JMALLYON

JOSH RICHARDS
EMMALY (A3.0)

MS N BURRELLS

MS JESS TAYLOR

MS KNISBET
CORIAH KEATINGS (A3.0)

Frm

012x
0x59
0692
35x6
1356
x302
4615
1331
x024
4425
7924

Horse Name
EMMAS GIFT
SHE'SALL IN
LOUIE'S LEGACY
ALMOST PERSUADED
BEAU ROCK
DEVINE MISS
FRISSON
ACCRUE
STARTO FALL

I'M NOT LEAVING
KEEP IT DOWN

$5.50
$10.00
$3.00
$10.00

TAB FEDERAL

* %

Wt
62.0

60.5
60.0
595
58.5
58.5
57.0
56.5
55.0
55.0
55.0

Trainer

KEITH DRYDEN

B JOSEPH & P & M JONES
B JOSEPH & P & M JONES
ROB POTTER

GRATZ VELLA

NORM GARDNER
GARRY KIRKUP

MIKE PETROVIC
ANTHONY WARREN
ROB POTTER

NORM GARDNER

DISTANCE: 1206m

PRIZEMONEY: $34,000

Jockey

OLIVIA CHAMBERS (A2.0)
MS ROBYN FREEMAN
QUAYDE KROGH
CORIAH KEATINGS (A3.0)
LOUISE DAY

MS K NISBET

SHAUN GUYMER

NICK HEYWOOD

H VAN DER HOVEN
DAMON BUDLER

BRENDAN WARD




CANBERRA PROFIT POINTERS RACING

2251
1x14
5636
175x
5115
5175
19x6
2677
8642
Ox77
x099
86x7
47x8
69x6
0616
306x

) ¢ PRIZEMONEY: $22,000

AFFINITY ELECTRICAL TECHNOLOGIES HANDICAP DISTANCE: 1206m
Horse Name Trainer

WHITE LIAR $7.00 10 62.0 ROB POTTER

EPAULLO CREED $7.00 12 61.5 NICK OLIVE

HEAVENLY PROPHET - 9 59.5 JACKIE GREENTREE
DASHING ELGEE - 14 59.0 GRATZ VELLA

HAMISH THE SWIFT - 8 59.0 DARRYL ROLFE
SPIRITED KING $4.50 2 59.0 S SPACKMAN

TEE CEETIGER $5.50 4 58.5 NICK OLIVE

T1Z WAR BRO = 16 58.0 PAUL FACOORY

MAGIC STRATAGEMS - 15 57.5 SARAH MURRAY-LESLIE
HASALAKE - 1 56.5 ANDREW JENKYN
DANISH HUSSAR - 3 55.0 ALLAN MCRAE

TALENT AWARD = 7 55.0 JOHN ROLFE

CAMP DAVID - 11 57.0 JOSEPH KHALIFEH
CRIMINAL ART $7.00 6 55.0 MARC CHEVALIER
WALDO WALDORF - 13 56.5 DARRYL ROLFE
KENTUCKY AWARD - 5 56.5 WARREN GANDERTON

Jockey

OLIVIA CHAMBERS (A2.0)
CORIAH KEATINGS (A3.0)
JAMES P INNES
JMALLYON

DAMON BUDLER

SHAUN GUYMER
BRENDAN WARD

H VAN DER HOVEN

BEANY PANYA (A2.0)
MS K NISBET

MS JESS TAYLOR

JESS DEL FRARI (A2.0)
ELLEN HENNESSY

MS N BURRELLS
RUBY HAYLOCK (A2.0)




