Friday 23<sup>rd</sup> June 2023

#### **MEETING INFORMATION:**

Track: Synthetic | Rail: True | Straight: 390m

N

# **RACING**<sup>§</sup>SPORTS

# 

#### MEETING TOP RATED

The Racing and Sports top-rated runner in each race.

Top Rated Horses								
RACE 1	3. TALLINGAS PRINCE							
RACE 2	6. SHECANMIXIT							
RACE 3	10. MANDALORIAN							
RACE 4	5. BROMEO							
RACE 5	11. TAVOLO							
RACE 6	3. CALMER KARMA							
RACE 7	10. I'M NOT LEAVING							
RACE 8	6. SPIRITED KING							

#### **GOLDEN MAP HORSES**

Horses across the meeting expected to race in a position of advantage as identified by Racing and Sports statistical analysis.

Golden Map							
RACE 4	1. HEART OF VANCOUVER						
RACE 6	3. CALMER KARMA						
RACE 7	8. ACCRUE						

#### SECTIONAL STARS

Horses across the meeting that have been identified by Racing and Sports sectional times analysis.

Sectional Stars								
RACE 4	4. MAGIC TALENT							
RACE 6	4. KNUCKLE WARRIOR							
RACE 7	11. KEEP IT DOWN							
RACE 8	7. TEE CEE TIGER							

#### POLYTRACK PERFORMERS

( (

Horses across the meeting that have produced relevant form pointers on synthetic surfaces.

Polytrack Performers							
RACE 4	7. EVANORA						
RACE 6	9. KHALEEJ						
RACE 7	4. ALMOST PERSUADED						
RACE 7	7. FRISSON						
RACE 8	5. HAMISH THE SWIFT						

#### **Meeting Overview**

We're back on the Acton for the first time in a couple of years and the new Polytrack season can start with a bang via SUGOI LEGEND (Race 1) who fronts up looking for the longer trip. Tallingas Prince has been good in both starts to date and can be closer up in trip from the low draw but Sugoi Legend can pack too much punch. That the yard were willing to pitch up at Flemington over Cup week at this time last prep (and that he held up as well as he did there) speaks volumes. Race 4 is one of the more interesting races on the card. Chances run deep. The Polytrack might be a big plus for BROMEO who has seen his ratings dip on heavy tracks. Heart Of Vancouver can get into a good spot and in unbeaten fresh. Nice upside which Magic Talent doesn't ahve though she did shape well at Goulburn. Evanora is 2/3 on the Acton and may be suited on the new surface. Surface can be a plus for TAVOLO who is trained on it. Debut was good - that rating beats these - and she was fine last time in a race that has worked out well. Same home stable produce the best chance in the Federal. I'M NOT LEAVING (Race 7) didn't get home over the longer trip last time but shaped well for a long way. Has produced ratings that beat these this prep and the drop in trip on the home track/surface look ticks. Softer draw might work well for Accrue who was as good as ever last time though the track is expected to give them all their chance. Almost Persuaded and Frisson have acted well on synthetics in the past and Keep It Down looks a decent blow out. Ran well in a strong form race at Wagga before posting good closing splits last time

Race1 12:00pm			RED	REDBANK NORTH PLATE $ \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow $			DISTANCE: 1900 PRIZEMONEY: \$22,0	
Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	BP	Wt	Trainer	Jockey	
1	5657	EIGHT WILLOWS	-	5	59.0	JOHN ROLFE	MS N BURRELLS	
2	6x55	SUGOI LEGEND	\$2.30	10	57.5	R & W FREEDMAN	NICK HEYWOOD	
3	21	TALLINGAS PRINCE	\$4.00	3	57.5	BEN BRISBOURNE	MS HANNAH EDGLEY	
4	6675	ALBANIAN EAGLE	\$10.00	6	57.0	MITCHELL MALONEY-STONE	BEANY PANYA (A2.0)	
5	5x21	LYNBER	-	2	57.0	B JOSEPH & P & M JONES	MS ROBYN FREEMAN	
6	0908	FEELING FRISKEE	-	8	56.5	NEIL OSBORNE	JOSH RICHARDS	
7	x798	GUARD	-	4	56.5	MATTHEW STEPHENS	MS K NISBET	
8	0x69	MOOMBAH FLYER	-	1	56.5	B JOSEPH & P & M JONES	QUAYDE KROGH	
9	7475	ARTISTIC GAL	-	11	55.0	JASON COYLE		
10	x070	DESIREAM	-	9	55.0	SARAH MURRAY-LESLIE	CORIAH KEATINGS (A3.0)	
11	8	GOT YOU DOWN	-	7	55.0	PAUL FACOORY	H VAN DER HOVEN	

# **RACING**<sup>§</sup>SPORTS<sup>™</sup>

JOHN MCGRATH AUTO GROUP HANDICAP Race2 DISTANCE: 1080m 12:35pm **PRIZEMONEY:** \$22,000 Tb BP Frm Horse Name Assd Wt Trainer Jockey 1 Зx **MISSILE LEADER** \$5.50 13 59.0 **KEITH DRYDEN** JAMES P INNES 8 2 7643 58.5 INVETERATE \$7.00 NICK OLIVE **BILLY OWEN** 3 SEA RISE \$7.00 7 57.0 B JOSEPH & P & M JONES QUAYDE KROGH **GARRY KIRKUP** 4 445x LIGHT PRESS \$10.00 9 56.5 **BRENDAN WARD** 5 437x 2 **KEITH DRYDEN** SHAUN GUYMER **PROMETIO MAS** 56.0 -6 2427 SHECANMIXIT \$5.00 1 55.5 DARRYL ROLFE DAMON BUDLER BERTA NORM GARDNER 7 x09x 3 55.0 **MS JESS TAYLOR** 8 9374 12 55.0 JOHN ROLFE DUBAI OAK \_ 9 x77x **IMPENDING HARMONY** \$10.00 10 55.0 **KEITH DRYDEN J MALLYON** 10 935x MAN OF MINE 4 55.0 WARREN GANDERTON **MS K NISBET** 5 11 4368 **PROPHET TIME** 55.0 **GRATZ VELLA** CORIAH KEATINGS (A3.0) -

Race3 1:10pm

12

13

598

40x9

SNIPPERTY VIXEN

HAGLER

## IRON JACK HANDICAP

55.0

55.0

ALLAN MCRAE

DARRYL ROLFE

6

11

-

-

DISTANCE: 1750m

PRI		<b>⊅</b> ∠∠,'	000

OLIVIA CHAMBERS (A2.0)

**MS N BURRELLS** 

Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	BP	Wt	Trainer	Jockey
1	<del>702</del> 4	MALABAR	-	<del>10</del>	<del>62.5</del>	ANNABEL NEASHAM	H VAN DER HOVEN
2	x610	CALIFORNIA AUGUST	-	7	62.0	NATALIE JARVIS	BILLY OWEN
3	x790	VERBEK	\$2.80	2	61.5	R & L PRICE	OLIVIA CHAMBERS (A2.0)
4	x807	SEA TREASURES	-	4	61.0	TONY SERGI	EMMA LY (A3.0)
5	0x07	DEPARTING BULLET	-	6	59.0	PAUL NICEFORO	BEANY PANYA (A2.0)
6	5214	<b>REGION TIME</b>	\$5.50	9	58.5	GRATZ VELLA	CORIAH KEATINGS (A3.0)
7	4616	TURNAROUND TIME	-	11	57.5	JOHN STEINMETZ	SHAUN GUYMER
8	3080	LAYLA OF MONACO	-	3	57.0	JASON COYLE	LOUISE DAY
9	9956	BUFF IN DISGUISE	\$10.00	1	56.0	R T LEEMON	ELLEN HENNESSY
10	0905	MANDALORIAN	\$5.00	8	55.5	JASON COYLE	MS JESS TAYLOR
11	5179	URJUWAAN	-	5	55.0	MATTHEW STEPHENS	QUAYDE KROGH
12	0606	WEEKEND AFFAIR	-	12	55.0	JASON COYLE	

Race4 1:45pm		THOROU	<b>DISTANCE:</b> 1080m <b>PRIZEMONEY:</b> \$22,000				
Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	BP	Wt	Trainer	Jockey
1	164x	HEART OF VANCOUVER	\$5.50	3	61.0	JOHN NISBET	J MALLYON
2	154x	VAAROOM	-	8	59.5	KEITH DRYDEN	DAMON BUDLER
3	376x	LETHAL LADY	\$7.00	2	59.0	NORM GARDNER	BRENDAN WARD
4	5475	MAGIC TALENT	\$5.00	7	58.5	M & D KEARNEY	H VAN DER HOVEN
5	1738	BROMEO	\$4.50	6	58.0	<b>BEN BRISBOURNE</b>	JOSH RICHARDS
6	256x	ROMEO VELLA	-	9	57.5	GRATZ VELLA	QUAYDE KROGH
7	2425	EVANORA	\$7.00	5	56.5	MARTIN GUENTHER	MS K NISBET
8	64x0	HEAVENLY LIGHT	-	10	56.0	LUKE CLARKE	RUBY HAYLOCK (A2.0)
9	149x	SUPER KONTIKI	-	1	56.0	THERESA BATEUP	MS JESS TAYLOR
10	490x	SHIPWAY	-	4	55.0	JENNY HOY	OLIVIA CHAMBERS (A2.0)

# **RACING§SPORTS**<sup>™</sup>

Race5			TAB SA	ME RAC	CE MULT	DISTANCE: 1280m	
2:25pm				- 🛨 1	* 🖈 👘		<b>PRIZEMONEY:</b> \$22,000
Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	BP	Wt	Trainer	Jockey
1	970	DOLLYWOOD	-	13	59.0	JOE CLEARY	RUBY HAYLOCK (A2.0)
2	6x70	FLYING NED	-	7	59.0	KEITH DRYDEN	BILLY OWEN
3	4050	IRON RULER	-	10	59.0	DARRYL ROLFE	MS N BURRELLS
4	640	RANGATIRA	-	2	59.0	JOHN ROLFE	MS K NISBET
5	57x5	SHERMAN	-	11	59.0	B JOSEPH & P & M JONES	QUAYDE KROGH
6	9928	TEN FEATHERS	-	12	59.0	JOHN ROLFE	EMMA LY (A3.0)
7	x883	ASTERIA STAR	-	14	57.0	TREVOR MCILRICK	RICHARD BENSLEY
8	5x30	DANJEL	-	5	57.0	GARRY KIRKUP	ELLEN HENNESSY
9	x345	GOOD KITTY	-	8	57.0	NEIL OSBORNE	JOSH RICHARDS
10	4609	LA CHARANGA	-	9	57.0	DARRYL ROLFE	SHAUN GUYMER
11	23	TAVOLO	\$2.30	4	57.0	ROB POTTER	DAMON BUDLER
12	40x0	TUCKERBOX HILL	-	1	57.0	ANDREW SHEAHAN	CORIAH KEATINGS (A3.0)
13	0x	MAKE ME BOOGIE	-	6	59.0	BEN BRISBOURNE	
14	00x	TACTICAL RESPONSE	-	3	59.0	JACKIE GREENTREE	NICK HEYWOOD

Race6 3:05pm CONGRATULATIONS 300 GAMES JARROD CROKER HANDICAP  $\bigstar$ 

DISTANCE: 1280m

**PRIZEMONEY:** \$22,000

Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	BP	Wt	Trainer	Jockey
1	168x	LAST HAND	-	3	60.5	JOSEPH PRIDE	BEANY PANYA (A2.0)
2	x024	STAR TO FALL	-	13	59.0	ANTHONY WARREN	MS ROBYN FREEMAN
3	2707	CALMER KARMA	\$4.00	6	58.0	BRUCE CROSS	SHAUN GUYMER
4	88x4	KNUCKLE WARRIOR	\$5.50	12	58.0	KEITH DRYDEN	JAMES P INNES
5	1354	WAGUNDA	\$7.00	5	57.0	NICK OLIVE	BILLY OWEN
6	7x76	MIXED UP GREY	-	2	55.5	GRATZ VELLA	JMALLYON
7	91x6	WITNESS TO LOVE	-	11	55.0	GEOFFREY CROTHERS	JOSH RICHARDS
8	6437	CHILEAN EXPRESS	-	10	55.0	ALLAN MCRAE	EMMA LY (A3.0)
9	xl25	KHALEEJ	\$7.00	9	55.0	JOHN ROLFE	MS N BURRELLS
10	x784	CAPITAL VENTURE	-	1	55.0	JOHN ROLFE	MS JESS TAYLOR
11	9979	HELL RIGHT	-	8	55.0	JOHN NISBET	MS K NISBET
12	6188	LUNAR ASHES	-	7	55.0	BECKY BYRNE C	CORIAH KEATINGS (A3.0)
13	x099	DANISH HUSSAR	-	4	55.0	ALLAN MCRAE	

Race7 TAB FEDERAL						DISTANCE: 1206m	
8:40pm				*	*		<b>PRIZEMONEY:</b> \$34,000
Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	BP	Wt	Trainer	Jockey
1	012x	EMMA'S GIFT	_	4	62.0	KEITH DRYDEN	OLIVIA CHAMBERS (A2.0)

2	0x59	SHE'S ALL IN	-	9	60.5	B JOSEPH & P & M JONES	MS ROBYN FREEMAN
3	0692	LOUIE'S LEGACY	-	5	60.0	B JOSEPH & P & M JONES	QUAYDE KROGH
4	35x6	ALMOST PERSUADED	\$10.00	6	59.5	ROB POTTER	CORIAH KEATINGS (A3.0)
5	1356	BEAU ROCK	-	7	58.5	GRATZ VELLA	LOUISE DAY
6	x302	DEVINE MISS	-	3	58.5	NORM GARDNER	MS K NISBET
7	4615	FRISSON	-	10	57.0	GARRY KIRKUP	SHAUN GUYMER
8	1331	ACCRUE	\$5.50	1	56.5	MIKE PETROVIC	NICK HEYWOOD
9	x024	STAR TO FALL	\$10.00	8	55.0	ANTHONY WARREN	H VAN DER HOVEN
10	4425	I'M NOT LEAVING	\$3.00	11	55.0	ROB POTTER	DAMON BUDLER
11	7924	KEEP IT DOWN	\$10.00	2	55.0	NORM GARDNER	BRENDAN WARD

# **RACING**<sup>₿</sup>**SPORTS**<sup>™</sup>

Race8 4:10pm		AFFIN	DISTANCE: 1206m PRIZEMONEY: \$22,000				
Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	BP	Wt	Trainer	Jockey
1	2251	WHITE LIAR	\$7.00	10	62.0	ROB POTTER	OLIVIA CHAMBERS (A2.0)
2	1x14	EPAULLO CREED	\$7.00	12	61.5	NICK OLIVE	CORIAH KEATINGS (A3.0)
3	5636	HEAVENLY PROPHET	-	9	59.5	JACKIE GREENTREE	JAMES P INNES
4	175x	DASHING ELGEE	-	14	59.0	GRATZ VELLA	J MALLYON
5	5115	HAMISH THE SWIFT	-	8	59.0	DARRYL ROLFE	DAMON BUDLER
6	5175	SPIRITED KING	\$4.50	2	59.0	S SPACKMAN	SHAUN GUYMER
7	19x6	TEE CEE TIGER	\$5.50	4	58.5	NICK OLIVE	BRENDAN WARD
8	2677	TIZ WAR BRO	-	16	58.0	PAUL FACOORY	H VAN DER HOVEN
9	8642	MAGIC STRATAGEMS	-	15	57.5	SARAH MURRAY-LESLIE	
10	0x77	HASALAKE	-	1	56.5	ANDREW JENKYN	BEANY PANYA (A2.0)
11	x099	DANISH HUSSAR	-	3	55.0	ALLAN MCRAE	MS K NISBET
12	86x7	TALENT AWARD	-	7	55.0	JOHN ROLFE	MS JESS TAYLOR
13	47x8	CAMP DAVID	_	11	57.0	JOSEPH KHALIFEH	JESS DEL FRARI (A2.0)
14	69x6	<b>CRIMINAL ART</b>	\$7.00	6	55.0	MARC CHEVALIER	ELLEN HENNESSY
15	0616	WALDO WALDORF	-	13	56.5	DARRYL ROLFE	MS N BURRELLS
16	306x	KENTUCKY AWARD	-	5	56.5	WARREN GANDERTON	RUBY HAYLOCK (A2.0)